
CHARLES TOWN RACES & SLOTS - October 6, 2007 - Race 5
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Two Year Old Fillies
Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Jet Appeal - 1:17.00 - January 6, 1976)
Purse: $25,000
Available Money: $25,000
Value of Race: $25,000 1st $15,000, 2nd $5,000, 3rd $2,500, 4th $1,250, 5th $750, 6th $500
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 9:05 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
3
4
8
5
7
2
9
1
6

Grandeeluv (Perez, Luis)
Fillypino (Diaz, Sunday)
Peace Time (Perez, Xavier)
Graceful Charm (Whittaker, Dale)
Afleet Swinger (Dunkelberger, Travis)
Lil' Ms Canaveral (Acosta, J.)
Your Heart of Gold (Flores, Oscar)
Killmain (Ho, Wesley)
Ms. Platt (Foley, Tom)

119
119
112
119
119
119
119
114
112

LA b
b

LA
LA
LA
LA
- -
- -

b

3
4
8
5
7
2
9
1
6

3
7
8
6
9
2
5
1
4

31

51

72

6Head

9
88

1Head

21

43 1/2

11/2

51

4Head

6Head

9
87

21/2

33

72

15

3Head

4Head

51

73

62

2Head

86

9

11 3/4

21/2

31/2

43 1/4

51/2

62 1/2

77 3/4

89

9

7.80
42.00
4.80

1.20*
26.60
2.60
9.30

40.30
46.10

kept to urging
closed with a rush
finished strongly
finished well
lacked closing bid
no threat, 4 wide
gave way turn
used up after half
stopped after half

Fractional Times: 23.59 48.39 1:17.07 Final Time: 1:24.87

Winner: Grandeeluv, Chestnut Filly, by Hold That Tiger out of Two Fer Boston, by Lost Code. Foaled Feb 03, 2005 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Richard Snyder. Winning Owner: Patricia B. Cunningham

Total WPS Pool: $33,388
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Grandeeluv 17.60 9.60 6.20
4 Fillypino 29.20 12.60
8 Peace Time 3.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 3-4 639.00 38,657
$2.00 Trifecta 3-4-8 5,476.20 32,858
$2.00 Superfecta 3-4-ALL-ALL 2,491.20 9,965
$2.00 Daily Double 9-3 197.60 3,052

Trainers: 3 - Householder, N.; 4 - Huffman, J.; 8 - Runco, Jeff; 5 - Simpson, Patricia; 7 - Phelps, Jr., Charles; 2 - Beattie, Stephanie; 9 - Brown, Ronney; 1 -
McMahon, W.; 6 - Cooney, Susan

Owners: 3 -Patricia B. Cunningham; 4 -Thomas J. Taylor; 8 - Pocket Aces Racing; 5 -William F. Lamb; 7 -Roy K. Monroe; 2 -Tye W. Kerr; 9 -Nancy D.
Phillips; 1 - East Oaks Stables; 6 - Ramey, P. L. and Szwarc, M.;

Footnotes
GRANDEELUV prompted he pace, made a slim lead down the backstretch, drew off around the turn, remained clear while kept to urging. FILLYPINO saved
ground, rallied three wide on the turn, closed with a rush through the lane. PEACE TIME forced the issue three wide, finished strongly. GRACEFUL CHARM
within striking distance inside, bid four wide on the turn, finished well. AFLEET SWINGER moved up five wide, lacked a closing bid. LIL' MS CANAVERAL
never threatened four wide. YOUR HEART OF GOLD alternated on the lead for a half, gave way around the turn. KILLMAIN was used up after a half on the
rail. MS. PLATT stopped after a half, four wide.

Copyright 2007 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?SITE=CHRR&TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=10/06/2007&RACE=5&DAY=D
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?SITE=CHRR&TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=10/06/2007&RACE=5&DAY=D

