## CHARLES TOWN RACES & SLOTS - October 6, 2007 - Race 5

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Two Year Old Fillies

Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Jet Appeal - 1:17.00 - January 6, 1976)

**Purse:** \$25,000

Available Money: \$25,000

Value of Race: \$25,000 1st \$15,000, 2nd \$5,000, 3rd \$2,500, 4th \$1,250, 5th \$750, 6th \$500





Video Race Replay

Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
3	Grandeeluv (Perez, Luis)	119 LA b	3	3	3 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	7.80	kept to urging
4	Fillypino (Diaz, Sunday)	119 b	4	7	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	42.00	closed with a rush
8	Peace Time (Perez, Xavier)	112 LA	8	8	7 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	4.80	finished strongly
5	Graceful Charm (Whittaker, Dale)	119 LA	5	6	6 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	1.20*	finished well
7	Afleet Swinger (Dunkelberger, Travis)	119 LA	7	9	9	9	7 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	26.60	lacked closing bid
2	Lil' Ms Canaveral (Acosta, J.)	119 LA	2	2	8 <sup>8</sup>	87	6 <sup>2</sup>	62 1/2	2.60	no threat, 4 wide
9	Your Heart of Gold (Flores, Oscar)	119	9	5	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	9.30	gave way turn
1	Killmain (Ho, Wesley)	114	1	1	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	8 <sup>6</sup>	8 <sup>9</sup>	40.30	used up after half
6	Ms. Platt (Foley, Tom)	112 b	6	4	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	9	9	46.10	stopped after half

Fractional Times: 23.59 48.39 1:17.07 Final Time: 1:24.87

Winner: Grandeeluv, Chestnut Filly, by Hold That Tiger out of Two Fer Boston, by Lost Code. Foaled Feb 03, 2005 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Richard Snyder. Winning Owner: Patricia B. Cunningham

Total WPS Pool: \$33,388

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Grandeeluv	17.60	9.60	6.20	\$2.00 Exacta	3-4	639.00	38,657
4	Fillypino		29.20	12.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	3-4-8	5,476.20	32,858
8	Peace Time			3.60	\$2.00 Superfecta	3-4-ALL-ALL	2,491.20	9,965
					\$2.00 Daily Double	9-3	197.60	3,052

Trainers: 3 - Householder, N.; 4 - Huffman, J.; 8 - Runco, Jeff; 5 - Simpson, Patricia; 7 - Phelps, Jr., Charles; 2 - Beattie, Stephanie; 9 - Brown, Ronney; 1 -

McMahon, W.; 6 - Cooney, Susan

Owners: 3 -Patricia B. Cunningham; 4 -Thomas J. Taylor; 8 - Pocket Aces Racing; 5 -William F. Lamb; 7 -Roy K. Monroe; 2 -Tye W. Kerr; 9 -Nancy D.

Phillips; 1 - East Oaks Stables; 6 - Ramey, P. L. and Szwarc, M.;

## **Footnotes**

GRANDEELUV prompted he pace, made a slim lead down the backstretch, drew off around the turn, remained clear while kept to urging. FILLYPINO saved ground, rallied three wide on the turn, closed with a rush through the lane. PEACE TIME forced the issue three wide, finished strongly. GRACEFUL CHARM within striking distance inside, bid four wide on the turn, finished well. AFLEET SWINGER moved up five wide, lacked a closing bid. LIL' MS CANAVERAL never threatened four wide. YOUR HEART OF GOLD alternated on the lead for a half, gave way around the turn. KILLMAIN was used up after a half on the rail. MS. PLATT stopped after a half, four wide.

Copyright 2007 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.